

Jurnal Audiens Department of Communication Faculty of Social and Political Science Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Jurnal Audiens E-ISSN 2722-4856 SINTA 4 by the Ministry of Research, Technology and Higher Education of Indonesia according to the Decree (SK) No. 0388/E5.3/KI.02.00/2022

Dear Author(s),

Buko Vinaring, Endah Murwani, & Rismi Juliadi

We are pleased to inform you that your manuscript, entitled:

Identifikasi Jaringan E-WOM Brand Scarlett pada Fandom EXO di Twitter

Has been reviewed and accepted to be published at Jurnal Audiens Vol 5, No 2 (June 2024). Please kindly wait for publication and do not hesitate to contact us <u>audiens.ik@umy.ac.id</u> for further updates.

Best regards, Editor in Chief of Jurnal Audiens

Dr. Fajar Junaedi, M.Si.